

श्री श्री जगद्गरु शङ्कराचार्य महासंस्थानम् , दक्षिणाम्नाय श्रीशारदापीठम् , श्रङ्गेरी Sri Sri Jagadguru Shankaracharya Mahasamsthanam Dakshinamnaya Sri Sharada Peetham



Sringeri - 577 139, Karnataka. INDIA

V.R. Gowri Shankar BE, DIISc, MIMA., CEO & Administrator Sri Sringeri Math and its Properties Phone Off: 08265-250123 Resi: 08265-250192 Fax: 08265-250792 Website: www.sringerisharadapeetham.org (or) www.sringeri.net E-mail: info@sringerisharadapeetham.org

-mail : imo@simgensharadapeetham.or

Ref.

Camp: Kalady, Kerala

Date: 14.3.2020

Jagadguru Shankaracharya, His Holiness Sri Sri Vidhushekara Bharati Sannidhanam of Dakshinamnaya Sharadha Peetham, Sringeri has undertaken a Vijay Yatra in the State of Kerala as an Honoured State Guest of the Government of Kerala from March 6, 2020 till March 18,2020.

In view of the unfortunate outbreak of the corona virus pandemic and the Honourable State Government's call to cancel all public functions and gatherings to contain the spread of the virus, Sri Sharada Peetham, Sringeri is cancelling all public functions of His Holiness with immediate effect for the rest of the Vijay Yatra in the State of Kerala. The daily religious rituals will continue to be performed in private.

We place our prayers at the Lotus feet of Jagadguru Shankaracharya Sri Sri Sri Bharathi Theertha Mahasannidhanam and Jagadguru Sri Sri Vidhushekara Bharathi Sannidhanam for the eradication of this pandemic with Their Benign Blessings.

(Dr. V R Gowrishankar)